

Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Water

SMALL WATER SYSTESM ONLINE COURSES AND MANUAL IRFP 18-350-21

Addendum One

Date of Issue: May 19, 2021

The IRFP Package is hereby clarified or changed as follows:

- 1. Submittal deadline has been changed to: June 1, 2021 4:00 p.m. AKST
- 2. Remove and Replace.
- 3. Questions and Answers.

The remove and replace, begin on page two. This Addendum is hereby made part of the IRFP and is a total of two (2) pages.

All other terms and conditions for this IRFP remain unchanged.

Issued by: Rick Cottrell
Procurement Officer

Email: decdasprocurement@alaska.gov

1 | P a g e

Remove and Replace:

1. On page 10 of the IRFP, Section 3.02

Remove: g) Ownership. Upon completion of the above deliverables, the Contractor shall assign all ownership of the materials to the DEC. Use of the training materials developed for DEC may be granted on a case-by-case basis with the express permission from the DEC Water Quality Director or the designee.

Replace: g) Ownership. Upon completion of the above deliverables, the Contractor shall assign all ownership of the materials to the DEC. Use of the training materials developed for DEC may be used for educational and Non-Profit purposes, all other uses of the material may be granted on a case-by-case basis. Requests for use of the developed material will be granted by the DEC Water Quality Director or the authorized designee.

Question 1. We would like to be able to alter the materials for use in a Northern Canadian context, and then use the altered materials for educational purposes, at any time, without the permission of the DEC.

Answer 1. See Remove and Replace Answer Number 1.

Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this addendum prior to the submittal deadline.

The proposal documents require acknowledgment individually of all addenda to the drawings and/or specifications. This is a **mandatory requirement** and any proposal received without acknowledgment of receipt of addenda may be classified as not being a responsive proposal.

End of Addendum

IRFP 18-350-21 2 | P a g e